
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Oklahoma Conservation Commission 

CONSERTATION  

COST-SHARE PROGRAM 

Locally Led -Program Year 21  

(Soil Health Initiative) 

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 – March 31, 2020 

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021 

PREPARED BY 

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION  

CONSERVATION PROGRAMS DIVISION  



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Team 1

Cimarron $12,000.00 $4,702.22

Texas $12,000.00 $5,000.00

Team 2 

Beaver $12,000.00 $975.89

Harper $12,000.00 $2,731.05

Woods $12,000.00 $6,125.74

Team 3 

Ellis $12,000.00 $0.00

Woodward $12,000.00 $7,810.69

Major $12,000.00 $22,281.00

Dewey $12,000.00 $16,861.58

Blaine $12,000.00 $1,759.53

Team 4 

Upper Washita $12,000.00 $0.00

North Fork of Red River $12,000.00 $38,123.53

Greer $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 5

Custer $12,000.00 $11,618.51

Washita $12,000.00 $11,864.78

Deer Creek $12,000.00 $10,527.18

Team 6 

Harmon $12,000.00 $0.00

Jackson $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 7 

Kiowa $12,000.00 $0.00

Tillman $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 8

Alfalfa $12,000.00 $0.00

Grant $12,000.00 $0.00

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led - 

Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Garfield $12,000.00 $14,260.51

Team 9

Kay $12,000.00 $0.00

Noble $12,000.00 $14,798.74

Pawnee $12,000.00 $0.00

Payne $12,000.00 $6,273.28

Team 10 

Kingfisher $12,000.00 $0.00

Central North Canadian River $12,000.00 $16,179.15

East Canadian $12,000.00 $3,259.38

Oklahoma $12,000.00 $0.00

Logan $12,000.00 $0.00

Cleveland $12,000.00 $0.00

McClain $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 11

Creek $12,000.00 $13,701.32

Lincoln $12,000.00 $0.00

Shawnee $12,000.00 $6,302.44

Okfuskee $12,000.00 $5,000.00

Konawa $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 12

Grady $12,000.00 $864.59

West Caddo $12,000.00 $0.00

South Caddo $12,000.00 $8,000.00

North Caddo $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 13

Commanche $12,000.00 $0.00

Cotton $12,000.00 $2,862.03

Team 14 

Stephens $12,000.00 $0.00

Garvin $12,000.00 $0.00

Love $12,000.00 $3,799.19

Murray $12,000.00 $17,611.89

Jefferson $12,000.00 $0.00

Arbuckle $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 15

Osage $12,000.00 $0.00



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Caney Valley $12,000.00 $6,142.32

Nowata $12,000.00 $18,929.83

Craig $12,000.00 $16,344.26

Team 16

Ottawa $12,000.00 $0.00

Deleware $12,000.00 $1,975.09

Cherokee $12,000.00 $0.00

Adair $12,000.00 $19,622.40

Sequoyah $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 17

Tulsa $12,000.00 $0.00

Rogers $12,000.00 $4,522.85

Mayes $12,000.00 $18,142.81

Wagoner $12,000.00 $3,013.49

Okmulgee $12,000.00 $0.00

Muskogee $12,000.00 $17,965.04

Team 18

Seminole $12,000.00 $20,000.00

Hughes $12,000.00 $0.00

Pittsburg $12,000.00 $0.00

McIntosh $12,000.00 $0.00

Checotah $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 19 

Leflore $12,000.00 $2,000.00

Talihina $12,000.00 $14,000.00

Haskell $12,000.00 $10,000.00

Latimer $12,000.00 $8,000.00

Team 20

Pontotoc $12,000.00 $0.00

Coal $12,000.00 $0.00

Atoka $12,000.00 $0.00

Johnston $12,000.00 $0.00

Marshall $12,000.00 $0.00

Bryan $12,000.00 $0.00

Team 21

Pushmataha $12,000.00 $881.88

Kiamichi $12,000.00 $15,000.00

Little River $12,000.00 $0.00



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Totals $1,008,000.00 $429,834.19

Amount Returned to the Commission $578,165.81



 

By 

Practice 



147

167

$429,834.19

$878,192.98

Number of Practices 

Installed 
Units Installed 

Cost-Share Funds Paid to 

Participants 
Amount Paid by Participants

3 304.50 acres $5,412.11 $8,052.59

45 5,742.86 acres $120,275.54 $289,288.97

47 1,331.85 acres $114,694.89 $172,554.28

13 433.82 acres $26,000.00 $36,333.69

26 5,785.40 acres $74,402.38 $200,898.95

8 143,739 feet $20,582.37 $34,283.95

4 316.60 acres $11,258.24 $26,250.46

14 2,350.01 acres $32,799.68 $74,896.64

7 3,404.82 acres $23,527.10 $35,633.45

$429,834.19 $878,192.98

Residue Tillage Management/ No till 

Conservation Cover 

Prescribed Grazing 

Nutrient Management 

Pasture and Hayland Planting 

Range Seeding 

Prescribed Burning 

Firebreak 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021

Practice 

Cover Crop 

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 21

Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 21

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Total Amount Paid by Participants 



 

By Area  



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Alfalfa $12,000.00 $0.00

Beaver $12,000.00 $975.89

Blaine $12,000.00 $1,759.53

Central North Canadian River $12,000.00 $16,179.15

Cimarron $12,000.00 $4,702.22

Dewey $12,000.00 $16,861.58

East Canadian $12,000.00 $3,259.38

Ellis $12,000.00 $0.00

Garfield $12,000.00 $14,260.51

Grant $12,000.00 $0.00

Harper $12,000.00 $2,731.05

Kingfisher $12,000.00 $0.00

Major $12,000.00 $22,281.00

Texas $12,000.00 $5,000.00

Woods $12,000.00 $6,125.74

Woodward $12,000.00 $7,810.69

$192,000.00 $101,946.74

Amount Returned to OCC $90,053.26

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led - 

Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 1 



35

38

$101,946.74

$259,291.90

Number of Practices 

Installed 
Units Installed 

Cost-Share Funds 

Paid to 

Participants 

Amount Paid 

by Participants

3 304.50 acres $5,412.11 $8,052.59

20 2,236.40 acres $69,789.70 $104,463.11

6 175.92 acres $16,746.70 $20,692.45

1 129 acres $975.89 $6,202.50

2 100.60 acres $520.33 $992.44

1 620.90 acres $4,000.00 $81,852.07

5 688.26 acres $4,502.01 $37,036.74

$101,946.74 $259,291.90

Prescribed Burning 

Prescribed Grazing 

Nutrient Management 

Residue Tillage Management/ No till 

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Conservation Cover 

Cover Crop 

Range Seeding 

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 1

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 21

Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 21



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Arbuckle $12,000.00 $0.00

Cleveland $12,000.00 $0.00

Garvin $12,000.00 $0.00

Kay $12,000.00 $0.00

Konawa $12,000.00 $0.00

Lincoln $12,000.00 $0.00

Logan $12,000.00 $0.00

Love $12,000.00 $3,799.19

McClain $12,000.00 $0.00

Murray $12,000.00 $17,611.89

Noble $12,000.00 $14,798.74

Oklahoma $12,000.00 $0.00

Pawnee $12,000.00 $0.00

Payne $12,000.00 $6,273.28

Seminole $12,000.00 $20,000.00

Shawnee $12,000.00 $6,302.44

$192,000.00 $68,785.54

Amount Returned to OCC $123,214.46

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led - 

Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 2



27

30

$68,785.54

$118,763.24

Number of Practices 

Installed 
Units Installed 

Cost-Share Funds Paid 

to Participants 

Amount Paid by 

Participants

5 412.66 acres $18,597.93 $24,459.96

6 207.50 acres $25,720.07 $31,181.37

10 2,113 acres $18,742.19 $39,700.14

2 22,240 feet $5,142.98 $9,052.50

7 243.50 acres $582.37 $14,369.27

$68,785.54 $118,763.24

Prescribed Burning 

Firebreak 

Nutrient Management 

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Cover Crop 

Pasture and Hayland Planting 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 2 

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 21

Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 21



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Adair $12,000.00 $19,622.40

Caney Valley $12,000.00 $6,142.32

Cherokee $12,000.00 $0.00

Craig $12,000.00 $16,344.26

Creek $12,000.00 $13,701.32

Delaware $12,000.00 $1,975.09

Mayes $12,000.00 $18,142.81

Muskogee $12,000.00 $17,965.04

Nowata $12,000.00 $18,929.83

Oklmulgee $12,000.00 $0.00

Osage $12,000.00 $0.00

Ottawa $12,000.00 $0.00

Rogers $12,000.00 $4,522.85

Sequoyah $12,000.00 $0.00

Tulsa $12,000.00 $0.00

Wagoner $12,000.00 $3,013.49

$192,000.00 $120,359.41

Amount Returned to OCC $71,640.59

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led - 

Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 3



44

47

$120,359.41

$182,293.52

Number of Practices 

Installed 
Units Installed 

Cost-Share Funds Paid 

to Participants 

Amount Paid by 

Participants

3 603 acres $12,864.52 $33,793.01

19  584.40 acres $69,407.35 $89,457.24

13 3,288.40 acres $23,776.83 $36,903.90

6 121,499 feet $5,793.59 $6,204.22

1 88 acres $479.47 $572.00

5 1,130.61 acres $8,037.65 $15,363.15

$120,359.41 $182,293.52

Prescribed Burning 

Firebreak 

Prescribed Grazing 

Nutrient Management 

Area 3 

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Cover Crop 

Pasture and Hayland Planting 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 21

Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 21



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Commanche $12,000.00 $0.00

Cotton $12,000.00 $2,862.03

Custer $12,000.00 $11,618.51

Deer Creek $12,000.00 $10,527.18

Grady $12,000.00 $864.59

Greer $12,000.00 $0.00

Harmon $12,000.00 $0.00

Jackson $12,000.00 $0.00

Jefferson $12,000.00 $0.00

Kiowa $12,000.00 $0.00

North Caddo $12,000.00 $0.00

North Fork of the Red River $12,000.00 $38,123.53

South Caddo $12,000.00 $8,000.00

Stephens $12,000.00 $0.00

Tilman $12,000.00 $0.00

Upper Washita $12,000.00 $0.00

Washita $12,000.00 $11,864.78

West Caddo $12,000.00 $0.00

$216,000.00 $83,860.62

Amount Returned to OCC $132,139.38

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led - Program 

Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 4



30

30

$83,860.62

$239,555.72

Number of Practices 

Installed 
Units Installed 

Cost-Share Funds Paid 

to Participants 

Amount Paid by 

Participants

17 2,490.80 acres $55,149.50 $127,409.36

1 40.10 acres $2,400.00 $4,313.08

7 257.90 acres $16,283.29 $21,819.03

1 121 acres $915.37 $0.00

1 128 acres $697.41 $0.00

1 355 acres $1,249.25 $24,896.25

2 614.01 acres $7,165.80 $61,118.00

$83,860.62 $239,555.72

Prescribed Burning 

Prescribed Grazing 

Nutrient Management 

Residue Tilage Management/ No till 

Range Seeding 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) Area 4

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 21

Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 21

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Cover Crop 

Pasture and Hayland Planting 



District PY 21 Allocation Amount Paid to Participants

Atoka $12,000.00 $0.00

Bryan $12,000.00 $0.00

Checotah $12,000.00 $0.00

Coal $12,000.00 $0.00

Haskell $12,000.00 $10,000.00

Hughes $12,000.00 $0.00

Johnston $12,000.00 $0.00

Kiamichi $12,000.00 $15,000.00

Latimer $12,000.00 $8,000.00

LeFlore $12,000.00 $2,000.00

Little River $12,000.00 $0.00

Marshall $12,000.00 $0.00

McIntosh $12,000.00 $0.00

Okfuskee $12,000.00 $5,000.00

Pittsburg $12,000.00 $0.00

Pontotoc $12,000.00 $0.00

Pushmataha $12,000.00 $881.88

Talihina $12,000.00 $14,000.00

$216,000.00 $54,881.88

Amount Returned to OCC $161,118.12

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led - 

Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 5



22

22

$54,881.88

$78,288.60

Number of Practices 

Installed 
Units Installed 

Cost-Share Funds 

Paid to 

Participants 

Amount Paid by 

Participants

21 499.85 acres $52,881.88 $74,278.60

1 134 acres $2,000.00 $4,010.00

$54,881.88 $78,288.60

Total amount Paid to Participants from Cost-Share Funds 

Total Amount Paid by Participants 

Practice 

Pasture and Hayland Planting 

Prescribed Burning 

Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative) 

Area 5

Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Complete: March 31, 2021

Total Number of Participants for Program Year 21

Total Number of Practices Installed for Program Year 21



 

By 

District  



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Adair County

67-021-001 -- CW Hampton Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,029.00 $3,000.00 $1,029.00

67-021-003 -- Dennis  Mogg Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,777.45 $3,000.00 $777.45

67-021-004 -- Ronald Allen Brown Nutrient Management $4,100.00 $3,000.00 $1,100.00

67-021-005 -- Shaun Longshore Nutrient Management $2,800.00 $1,796.21 $1,003.79

67-021-006 -- Chris Longshore Nutrient Management $3,400.00 $2,826.19 $573.81

67-021-007 -- Herman Jones Prescribed Burning $6,600.00 $3,000.00 $3,600.00

Firebreak $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

67-021-008 -- Jerry Means Prescribed Burning $4,860.00 $3,000.00 $1,860.00

Firebreak $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total $29,566.45 $19,622.40 $9,944.05



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Beaver County

49-021-004 -- Larry Joe Wilson Prescribed Burning $6,202.50 $975.89 $5,226.61

Total $6,202.50 $975.89 $5,226.61



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Blaine County

66-021-001 --  GSR Cattle Co LLC Cover Crop $2,070.03 $1,759.53 $310.50

Total $2,070.03 $1,759.53 $310.50



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Caney Valley

63-021-014 -- Donald E Hazelwood Pasture and Hayland Planting $7,463.05 $5,000.00 $2,463.05

63-021-015 -- Brenda L Mackey Prescribed Burning $1,520.00 $1,142.32 $377.68

Total $8,983.05 $6,142.32 $2,840.73



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Central North Canadian River

17-021-001 -- Kendall Johnnson Range Seeding $2,269.24 $1,928.85 $340.39

17-021-002 -- Steve Renbarger Range Seeding $1,760.00 $1,496.00 $264.00

17-021-004 -- Greg Stover Cover Crop $4,164.91 $3,540.17 $624.74

17-021-005 -- Doug Stover Cover Crop $3,711.44 $3,154.72 $556.72

17-021-012 -- Wesley Heupel Range Seeding $5,799.66 $4,929.71 $869.95

17-021-021 -- Chris B Carnott Residue Tillage Management/No-Till $4,843.75 $1,129.70 $3,714.05

Total $22,549.00 $16,179.15 $6,369.85



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cimarron County

79-021-001 -- William Weston Woolman Nutrient Management $81,852.07 $4,000.00 $77,852.07

79-021-003 --  Harvest Days Inc. Range Seeding $826.27 $702.33 $123.94

Total $82,678.34 $4,702.33 $77,976.01



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Cotton County

78-021-001 -- Earl  Cox Prescribed Grazing $0.00 $697.41 ($697.41)

78-021-002 -- Ben Freiling Prescribed Burning $0.00 $915.37 ($915.37)

78-021-003 -- Trudie Lendhardt Nutrient Management $24,896.25 $1,249.25 $23,647.00

Total $24,896.25 $2,862.03 $22,034.22



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Craig County

45-021-002 -- Robert Chism Horton Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,345.00 $1,777.32 $567.68

45-021-009 -- Kristine Wilkins Prescribed Burning $417.12 $354.55 $62.57

45-021-010 -- Mike Mackey Prescribed Burning $6,800.00 $5,000.00 $1,800.00

45-021-011 -- Ransen Cole Horton Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,157.32 $3,200.76 $956.56

45-021-012 -- Russell Erwin Horton Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,343.90 $2,311.66 $1,032.24

45-021-013 --  K Bar J Corp Prescribed Burning $1,016.98 $854.85 $162.13

45-021-017 -- Zach R Simpson Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,347.20 $2,845.12 $502.08

Total $21,427.52 $16,344.26 $5,083.26



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Creek County

11-021-001 -- Brian Weaver Firebreak $550.00 $467.50 $82.50

Nutrient Management $1,796.80 $80.94 $1,715.86

Prescribed Burning $930.00 $174.00 $756.00

11-021-002 -- Terry U Butler Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,504.56 $2,978.88 $525.68

11-021-016 -- Jim  Manning Firebreak $2,713.60 $2,500.00 $213.60

Prescribed Burning $3,654.00 $2,500.00 $1,154.00

11-021-019 -- Jonathan Bush Firebreak $2,556.99 $2,500.00 $56.99

Prescribed Burning $3,705.80 $2,500.00 $1,205.80

Total $19,411.75 $13,701.32 $5,710.43



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Custer County

88-021-001 --  2 D Livestock LLC Range Seeding $3,459.61 $2,400.00 $1,059.61

88-021-002 -- Loren Roper Range Seeding $4,397.11 $2,400.00 $1,997.11

88-021-003 -- Bruce Spencer Range Seeding $2,374.72 $2,018.51 $356.21

88-021-004 -- Roger  Ommen Cover Crop $3,042.88 $2,400.00 $642.88

88-021-006 -- Michael L Wright Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,313.08 $2,400.00 $1,913.08

Total $17,587.40 $11,618.51 $5,968.89



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Deer Creek

68-021-124 -- Kendall Terrel Range Seeding $2,828.73 $2,400.00 $428.73

68-021-125 -- Brice Schou Cover Crop $12,691.20 $2,400.00 $10,291.20

68-021-126 -- Gary Smith Cover Crop $3,570.85 $2,400.00 $1,170.85

68-021-127 -- Shane O'Daniel Cover Crop $7,791.72 $2,400.00 $5,391.72

68-021-128 -- Bob (Robert D) McLemore Cover Crop $2,987.30 $927.18 $2,060.12

Total $29,869.80 $10,527.18 $19,342.62



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Delaware County

55-021-005 -- Jim  Hollenback Prescribed Burning $1,940.00 $1,649.00 $291.00

Firebreak $383.63 $326.09 $57.54

Total $2,323.63 $1,975.09 $348.54



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Dewey County

53-021-002 -- Roger  Ommen Cover Crop $7,116.05 $5,000.00 $2,116.05

53-021-004 -- Kenneth W Salisbury Cover Crop $8,272.32 $5,000.00 $3,272.32

53-021-005 -- Ginger Emmons Cover Crop $4,101.75 $3,486.49 $615.26

53-021-006 -- Clyde Hidlebaugh Prescribed Grazing $807.19 $362.87 $444.32

Cover Crop $4,852.63 $3,012.22 $1,840.41

Total $25,149.94 $16,861.58 $8,288.36



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: East Canadian County

36-021-105 --  M-R Land & Cattle LLC Range Seeding $3,164.48 $2,689.81 $474.67

Prescribed Grazing $185.25 $157.46 $27.79

36-021-106 -- John ColstonAgape Berry Farm Conservation Cover $713.24 $293.66 $419.58

36-021-107 -- Rita K Wiedemann Conservation Cover $139.35 $118.45 $20.90

Total $4,202.32 $3,259.38 $942.94



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Garfield County

33-021-001 -- Brian Grantz Cover Crop $5,371.65 $3,890.00 $1,481.65

33-021-002 -- Brad Brainard Cover Crop $2,587.95 $1,180.46 $1,407.49

33-021-003 -- Abbie G Ashley Cover Crop $4,266.94 $3,170.52 $1,096.42

33-021-004 -- Timothy A Heinrich Cover Crop $10,232.90 $5,000.00 $5,232.90

33-021-006 -- Daryl Kuhnemund Residue Tillage Management/No-Till $2,891.41 $1,019.53 $1,871.88

Total $25,350.85 $14,260.51 $11,090.34



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Grady County

27-021-001 -- Kendall R Zeiset Cover Crop $1,017.17 $864.59 $152.58

Total $1,017.17 $864.59 $152.58



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Harper County

21-021-008 -- Gary Waugh Cover Crop $3,213.00 $2,731.05 $481.95

Total $3,213.00 $2,731.05 $481.95



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Haskell County

81-021-001 -- Weston Wayne Lovell Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,355.00 $2,000.00 $355.00

81-021-003 -- Brandon Wayne Wilson Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,913.95 $2,000.00 $913.95

81-021-004 -- C B Coplen Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,530.00 $2,000.00 $530.00

81-021-005 -- Justin S Hodges Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,356.44 $2,000.00 $356.44

81-021-007 -- Stacy W Lovell Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,622.25 $2,000.00 $622.25

Total $12,777.64 $10,000.00 $2,777.64



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Kiamichi

06-021-001 -- Charlie SeimerSeimer Land and Cattle 

Co. Ltd
Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,936.00 $5,000.00 $936.00

06-021-002 -- Gerorge Harrington Pasture and Hayland Planting $10,510.00 $5,000.00 $5,510.00

06-021-003 -- Sam Harrington Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,900.00 $5,000.00 $900.00

Total $22,346.00 $15,000.00 $7,346.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Latimer County

84-021-001 -- Jamie Stephens Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

84-021-002 -- Charlotte Ellis Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

84-021-005 -- Ellen Foust Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

84-021-006 -- Michael Junier Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

Total $12,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: LeFlore County

04-021-004 -- Justin Stony Brown Prescribed Burning $4,010.00 $2,000.00 $2,010.00

Total $4,010.00 $2,000.00 $2,010.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Love County

28-021-001 -- Oryn Treadway Sheffield Cover Crop $5,659.44 $3,799.19 $1,860.25

Total $5,659.44 $3,799.19 $1,860.25



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Major County

47-021-001 -- Darren Scott Reimer Cover Crop $2,819.03 $2,152.88 $666.15

Residue Tillage Management/No-Till $4,355.11 $555.52 $3,799.59

47-021-002 -- Clint Wilcox Conservation Cover $7,200.00 $5,000.00 $2,200.00

Residue Tillage Management/No-Till $11,100.00 $0.00 $11,100.00

47-021-005 -- Ronald Lee Sproul Range Seeding $6,872.80 $5,000.00 $1,872.80

47-021-006 -- Erland Marten Cover Crop $6,002.21 $4,572.60 $1,429.61

47-021-007 -- Andy C Reimer Cover Crop $5,890.00 $3,202.74 $2,687.26

Residue Tillage Management/No-Till $13,846.47 $1,797.26 $12,049.21

Total $58,085.62 $22,281.00 $35,804.62



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Mayes County

32-021-001 --  Drake Family Farms LLC Cover Crop $22,364.37 $5,000.00 $17,364.37

32-021-002 -- Evan McCollough Cover Crop $3,931.38 $3,341.67 $589.71

32-021-003 -- Cambra Fields Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,157.74 $4,801.14 $1,356.60

32-021-004 --  Mad Ventures LLC Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,806.18 $5,000.00 $1,806.18

Total $39,259.67 $18,142.81 $21,116.86



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Murray County

82-021-001 -- Wes Harden Prescribed Burning $2,670.00 $2,269.50 $400.50

82-021-002 -- Larry Keenan Prescribed Burning $338.20 $287.47 $50.73

82-021-005 -- Harris Penner Prescribed Burning $3,097.20 $2,632.62 $464.58

82-021-006 -- Mike  Cox Prescribed Burning $852.62 $724.72 $127.90

82-021-008 -- Chuck CoffeyDouble C Cattle 

Company LLC
Prescribed Burning $10,653.39 $5,000.00 $5,653.39

82-021-009 -- David Mitchell Prescribed Burning $1,997.16 $1,697.58 $299.58

82-021-010 -- Bruce Reynolds Prescribed Burning $6,177.66 $5,000.00 $1,177.66

Prescribed Burning $6,177.66 $0.00 $6,177.66

Total $31,963.89 $17,611.89 $14,352.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Muskogee County

18-021-001 -- Roger E Erickson Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,555.03 $5,000.00 $1,555.03

18-021-002 -- Jerry Kerr Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,617.84 $5,000.00 $1,617.84

18-021-004 -- Bill M Stricklin Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,212.17 $1,880.34 $331.83

18-021-005 -- James Whatley Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,794.22 $1,084.70 $709.52

18-021-007 -- Jennifer Elizabeth Kiser Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,158.43 $5,000.00 $1,158.43

Total $23,337.69 $17,965.04 $5,372.65



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Noble County

59-021-003 -- Nick Hughes2H Farms Cover Crop $5,002.70 $3,229.31 $1,773.39

59-021-005 -- Robert R Boyer Cover Crop $5,905.80 $5,000.00 $905.80

59-021-006 -- Wade Voise Cover Crop $5,905.80 $5,000.00 $905.80

59-021-007 -- Lyle Frank Cover Crop $1,986.22 $1,569.43 $416.79

Total $18,800.52 $14,798.74 $4,001.78



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: North Fork of Red River

08-021-001 -- Jake Damron Cover Crop $11,670.68 $5,000.00 $6,670.68

08-021-002 -- Tyler Carnes Cover Crop $3,237.09 $2,751.53 $485.56

08-021-003 -- Buddy Carnes Cover Crop $3,985.11 $3,206.20 $778.91

08-021-004 -- Jason Simon Cover Crop $11,079.00 $5,000.00 $6,079.00

08-021-005 -- Carl Simon Cover Crop $6,163.75 $5,000.00 $1,163.75

08-021-006 -- Jimmy Smith Cover Crop $11,762.95 $5,000.00 $6,762.95

08-021-007 -- Jack Damron Cover Crop $14,661.28 $5,000.00 $9,661.28

08-021-008 -- Spencer Smith No-till/Strip Till $46,515.00 $4,907.56 $41,607.44

08-021-009 -- Rudy Ferrari Residue Tillage Management/No-Till $14,603.00 $2,258.24 $12,344.76

Total $123,677.86 $38,123.53 $85,554.33



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Nowata County

73-021-003 -- Jack P Thomas Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,385.00 $4,577.25 $807.75

73-021-005 -- Rich W Auer Pasture and Hayland Planting $4,375.40 $3,594.14 $781.26

73-021-006 -- Larry Burke LaRue Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,303.00 $5,000.00 $1,303.00

73-021-007 -- Kyle W Johnson Prescribed Grazing $572.00 $479.47 $92.53

Prescribed Burning $1,220.00 $922.93 $297.07

73-021-008 -- Ed Casey Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,124.75 $4,356.04 $768.71

Total $22,980.15 $18,929.83 $4,050.32



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Okfuskee County

26-021-011 -- Brandon Burnett Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,125.46 $5,000.00 $1,125.46

Total $6,125.46 $5,000.00 $1,125.46



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Payne County

51-021-006 -- John C Williams Prescribed Burning $6,420.00 $817.02 $5,602.98

Firebreak $6,420.00 $4,182.98 $2,237.02

51-021-007 -- Elaine Stebler Prescribed Burning $1,316.25 $313.28 $1,002.97

Firebreak $2,632.50 $960.00 $1,672.50

Total $16,788.75 $6,273.28 $10,515.47



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Pushmataha

44-021-002 -- Ray Kindred Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,037.50 $881.88 $155.62

Total $1,037.50 $881.88 $155.62



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Rogers County

54-021-001 -- Joe Parker Cover Crop $7,497.26 $4,522.85 $2,974.41

Total $7,497.26 $4,522.85 $2,974.41



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Seminole County

29-021-001 -- Brian Carter Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,520.00 $5,000.00 $1,520.00

Nutrient Management $1,542.00 $0.00 $1,542.00

29-021-002 -- Dane Allensworth Nutrient Management $1,632.60 $0.00 $1,632.60

Pasture and Hayland Planting $6,033.88 $5,000.00 $1,033.88

29-021-003 -- Bill Allensworth Nutrient Management $1,630.00 $0.00 $1,630.00

Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,963.00 $5,000.00 $963.00

29-021-004 -- Jimmy Williams Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,935.00 $5,000.00 $935.00

Nutrient Management $1,365.20 $0.00 $1,365.20

Total $30,621.68 $20,000.00 $10,621.68



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Shawnee

34-021-005 -- Ellis Rooks Nutrient Management $777.86 $206.92 $570.94

Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,403.49 $1,192.97 $210.52

34-021-006 -- Carol Gwaltney Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,326.00 $4,527.10 $798.90

Nutrient Management $777.86 $248.77 $529.09

34-021-008 -- Doug Johnson Nutrient Management $6,643.75 $126.68 $6,517.07

Total $14,928.96 $6,302.44 $8,626.52



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: South Caddo

57-021-002 -- Bill Lafferty Cover Crop $11,560.50 $4,000.00 $7,560.50

57-021-005 -- Mark  Slemp Cover Crop $8,136.75 $4,000.00 $4,136.75

Total $19,697.25 $8,000.00 $11,697.25



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Talihina

74-021-001 -- Tyson J Martin Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

74-021-002 -- James Harrison Jr Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,470.00 $2,000.00 $470.00

74-021-003 -- Donna Marsh Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

74-021-004 -- Carol Dian Howard Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

74-021-005 -- James W  Harrison Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

74-021-006 -- Jason Kennedy Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00

74-021-007 -- Ronnie Rose Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,522.00 $2,000.00 $522.00

Total $19,992.00 $14,000.00 $5,992.00



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Texas County

46-021-001 -- Michael (Mike) J Lambley Cover Crop $6,415.60 $5,000.00 $1,415.60

Total $6,415.60 $5,000.00 $1,415.60



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Wagoner County

22-021-003 -- Ed JeffersEdgar & Laura Jeffers Family 

Trust
Nutrient Management $3,266.35 $334.31 $2,932.04

22-021-004 -- William 'Jeff' Lancaster Prescribed Burning $1,720.00 $1,187.71 $532.29

Prescribed Burning $2,520.00 $1,491.47 $1,028.53

Total $7,506.35 $3,013.49 $4,492.86



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Washita County

86-021-001 -- Jim Bentley Range Seeding $3,016.26 $2,400.00 $616.26

86-021-002 -- Landry Howell Cover Crop $10,761.03 $2,400.00 $8,361.03

86-021-003 -- Daniel Ferrari Cover Crop $3,290.10 $2,400.00 $890.10

86-021-004 -- Heath K Roberts Range Seeding $2,664.45 $2,264.78 $399.67

86-021-005 -- Lincoln Reese Parker Range Seeding $3,078.15 $2,400.00 $678.15

Total $22,809.99 $11,864.78 $10,945.21



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Woods County

70-021-002 -- Jeff Lancaster Cover Crop $9,479.83 $4,000.00 $5,479.83

70-021-003 -- Lewis Nighswonger Cover Crop $3,352.50 $2,125.74 $1,226.76

Total $12,832.33 $6,125.74 $6,706.59



Participant Practice
Total of All

Invoices

Amount

of Claim

Participant's

Amount

Conservation Cost Share Program

Locally Led -- Program Year 21 (Soil Health Initiative)
Allocation Period: August 19, 2019 - March 31, 2020

Program Year Ends: March 31, 2021

Conservation District: Woodward County

58-021-001 -- Wesley Crain Cover Crop $6,940.48 $4,748.99 $2,191.49

58-021-002 -- Brad Shryock Cover Crop $3,602.00 $3,061.70 $540.30

Total $10,542.48 $7,810.69 $2,731.79
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